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Bhubaneswar, Odisha -
RAJA MADHUSUDAN DEY DEGREE COLLEGE Phone : 0674-2?258849,73;32148

OF SCIENCE & EDUCATI URL : www.rmdde.ac.in
(A Govt. Aided Degree Cnllagelo N, PATIA = rojamddegreecollege@gmail.com

Income and Expenditure Aceount for tha year ended 31 March 2021

Expenditure Amount (Rs)  [ncoma Amount (Rs)
:awg';?mmm 537974 Fees &Fines 15,67 501
2587 Interes income 25,837

Interét Expenses . Exam Faes 43,31,580
Consullancy Fees 15000  Stipend e
Sa!aqt 7255402 Misencome (Cenation) C
Blectrical Expenses 241017 Govt. Grant £0,94,807
Printing & statienary 32,800 Bank Loan -
Legal Expanses 83738 Donallon for Gonstruction -
Advert_*smnt 14,500 Bank Refl -
Travalling & Camveyancs - Tower Rent
Telephone Expenses 3y Cantzan Rant -
Audil Fees 15,340 Sgrap sale -
Repair & Maintainance 1,92.259 Refund Faes =
Mis. Expenses - Excess of Expendilure over lncome 271,785
Newspaper & Perodical T
Feslival Expenses 25500
Office & Admministration expanses 74,300
Fees&Fines 85,235
Canteen expenses 6,000
Inlerest EXp 28,6589
Fabrization Expanses =
Colour Expenses 75500
Exam Expenses 31,000
Labour Charges Y
Library Books 14,700
Rent ~
EFF Chames 148,558
Cleaning Expenses 423,200
Beaulification Exp 99,000
Grant Utilisation 27.55.547
Refreshment 12,000
Selentific Research 7,000
Allowanzes 20,000
Bank Charges/Intarest .
Depreciation 490,006

1,22,91,200 .__L'ZM.

As per our rapod on even date attached.

For BAPS 8 Associates
Charfered Acoounianis
FRN $17118W /

WSSO0

Prasauk wa

{Prasant Kumar Roul)
Principal Cum Secrelary
M No. 063638 i .
Dala: Decembér 21, 2021 Principal-Cum-Secretary
s ahubanmv:;r' Raje Madhusudan Dev Degree

Collede of Sui. & Edu. Patia
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Raja Madhusudan Dev Degree College of Science and Education
Patia, Bhubaneswar
Income znd Expenditure Account for the year endad 31 March 2020
Expenditure Amount(Rs]  Income Amount (Rs)
Examination Fess 163,740 Fees & Fines 10763574
Bank Chatges & commission 1,818 Interestincome 43328
Interest 71244  ExamFees 30,17.6%4
Stipend .
S1afi Salary 72,19,584 Misc.Income (Danation) 5,000
Elettrical Expenses 269,653 Govl Grant :
Printing & stationary 250413 BankLoan -
Legal Expanses 32,000 Donation for Construction -
Advertisement - Bank Rent 181,710
Travelling & Conveyante - Tower Renl -
Telephone Expenses 2540 Cantesn Rent
Repair & Mainlainance 32,189,519 Scrap sale
Misc: Expenses 10,36, 607
Newspaper & Periodica! - Excass of Expenditure over Incoma 60,689
Festival Expenses §0,000
Office & Administration expense 1.09.000
Devolapment Expenses -
Furriiture Purchase .
Repairs to Building 15,25.250
Fees&Fines -
Canteen exparses =
Relund fees 7,000
Fatirication Expenses 50.000
Labour Charges -
Rent 19,000
Cleaning Expenses %
Refreshment .
Inteme! Expenses =
Bank Charges/intsrest 1,819
Deprecialion 82606
_ LA0TTes 1,40,77.995
As per our report on even date attached.
For BAPS & Associates
Chartered Accountants ’ )
FRN 117118W L / ’
o ”ﬁ i r 4]
)& ! PV"C’U wk M
(CA- PripRanjan Parhi) o (Prasant Kumar Rout)
Partner e Principal Cum Secretary
M No. 063639
. incipal-Cum-Secretary
Dale; swrug.ztm :;]; Ma%nusudan Dev Degree
PIM:WWN' Co“ege of sc‘ 11 rd“ F‘\"'&



Raja Madhusudan Dev Dagree College of Sclonce and Education

Income and Expanditure Account for the year ended 31 March 2613

Expenditure

Examipation Fees

Bank Charges & commission
Contingencies

Satary

Electrical Expenses

Printing & stationary

Legal Expenses
Advertisument

Travilling & Conveyance
Telephone Expenses

Repair & Malntalnance

Nisc. Expenses

Nuwspapee & Perlodical
Puigja, Festival & Function Expense.
Office & Administration expenses
Aepayment of Loan

Capital Expensa

Furniture Purchase
Construction Repairs to building
FeeskFines

Canteen expenses

Rafund fegs

Return foes

Fabrication Expanses

Labiour Charges

Fent

Cleaning Expansas
Ralrestiment

Internet Expenses

Bank Charges/interast
Depreciation

A8 pet our repat on even date attachied,

For BAPS & Associales / e >
Chartered Arvountants /5 7 N

‘.JA l
N NW\ i

M ho; 083530
Datee 02002018
Place : BHubaneswar

Palla, Bhubaneswar

Amount (Rs)

23,04,185
115727
28,644
#9,07,167
75,582
38,844
RES00
54,657
20,500
21,134
13,413,220
26,270
2,053
35,000
26,932

42,250
1,811,250
58,000
4,600,489
45,248
35,000
50,000
86,500
27,017
5,596
1,873
63,136
1,45,785

1,22,03.558

ncome

Fees & Fines

Intorest Intome
Stlpend

MiscIncome (Donation)

‘GovL.Grant

Banic Loan

‘Danation for Construction

Hank Rent
Tower Rent

‘Cantoeen Hent

Scrap sale

Fxcess of Expenditure over income

Amount (Rs)

83,54,647
31,863
12.00,000
1,34,400
1,20,000
78000
30,000

55,937

1,22,03,558
rF ——————3

Pm.wwtt M

{Prasant [Kumar Rout)
Principal Cum Sectelary

Principal-Cum-Secretary
Raja Madhusudan Bev Dagree
College oi Sci, & Edu. Palia



Raja Madhusudan Dev Degree College of Sclence and Education
Patia, Bhubaneswar

Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended 31st March 2018

Expenditure Amount(Rs)  Income ol
Examination Fees 636315 Feess Fines 55,0172
Bank Charges & commission 1868  Interest Income 2 125
Registration & Affilafion 83420  Misc.Incoma (Rent, electricity bill elc.) 272918
Contingencies 10,500  Govt. Grant {Salary & Others) 20,256,968
Salary 35,231,100  UGC Grant 2017 3,24,000
Staft Welfare 25,116 Danation for Conslruction 250,100
University Fee Deposit (Sports, COC. NSS, YRGE NCC) 78,650  Excess of Expendilure over Income 142,045
EPF Damage Feg 70,530
Interes! 83,013
Electrical Expenses 1,22,549
Prinling & stationary 146,205
Legal Expenses 34,965
Adverdisemant 33,075
Traveliing & Conveyance 5,302
Telephone Expanses 6,308
‘Sports Expenses 6,308
SAMS LAB Expense 12,075
Repair & Maintainance 5.60.20
Mis¢. Expanses 15,225
Gardening & Baautification Expenses 424309
Newspaper & Periodical 1,260
Poola, Festival & Function Expense, 1,60,407
Offics & Administration expenises 83,510
Repayment of Loan 177,087
Consultancy Charges 15,750
Saminar & Prize distribution expenses 76,856
NSS Expenses 31,532
Books & Periodicals 53,850
Office equipement 16,500
Construction Repairs to bullding 18,74,756
Wiring & repairs fo electrifying 20,105
Depreciation ' 1.36.4§§
" 5.0 e
pudiFes 85,41,249 85,41,249

As per our repart on even dale attached.

For BAPS & Associales //5'7'"
Chartered Accountants | =

Prosad Rovt

(Prasant Kumar Raut)

Principal Cum Secretary
:-‘l-Cum-Fecrr'.r.rv

Princip N
Rejn Madtiue cdnn Dev Doct i
e s College vl wtd o pau Fala

Place : Bhubaneswar



7 Raja Madhusudan Dev Degree College of Science and Education
Patia, Bhubangswar
Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended 31st March 2017
Expenditure Amount (Rs)  Income Amaunt(Rs)
Exzminalion Fees §05,014  Covt Grant =
Bank Charges & commission 1780 Fess& Fings 5507272
Renistration & Affiation 5564 Imarest ingome 22,024
Contingensies 10000 Stpsnd -
Salaries 4 Honorarium (Mgt & Govt) 3305550 Misclnsome (Rent elsctricty bill el wegar
staff Welfare 2352  Saiary Block Grnt 1,830,548
EPF 248800
Interest 82,424
Elsctrical Expenses 116,808
Printing & statianary 135,250
Legal Expenses 33,300
o Advertisement 31,500

Travelling & Conveyance 18,645

Teleghare Expenses 916

Sports Fees 41,320

SAME LAS Expense 11,500

Zone Supanvisoring Expences 580,000

Repalr & Mantainance 1483525

Sclence Lab Repalr & Maintenanre 537,207

Misc. Expenses 14.500

Gardening & Beautfication Expenses 3.000

Eank Processing Fees 73000

Povja, Featival & Funclion Expense. 123,800

Olfiee & Adminisiralibn expenses 28151

Auditfess 11660

:Consuiténcy Fee 1480

Seminar & Prize distribution expensey

NSS Expenses 30,030

Newspaper & Petidicals 31,735

= Elacirificalion & wirings ety

Depresiation 128,061

Provisian far Tax .

Excess ol income over expenses (59,7049)

7,729,369 7,729,350

As per pur repor on even dals atiachest.

For BAPS & Assoclates
Chartered Accountants
FRN 117118W

(C (Prasant Kumar Raut)
Pa Principal Cum Secretary
M blo. 053538

. Date [ 7thApri 2017 _ Principal-Cum-Secretary
Plce ! Bhubaneswar Raja Madhusudan Dey Degree
College of Sci. & Edu. Patja



